

**Sessions Case No. 34/2025**

Regd. 34/2025

Present: Sri Subhayu Banerjee,  
Sessions Judge, Malda.

Order No. 02

Dt. 28-02-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and further order.

Three accused persons namely Sahidullah Sk, Abdul Rajjak and Rajikul Sk on court bail are present by filing hazira along with a petition and fresh power with a prayer for confirmation of bail granted by the Ld. Lower Court.

Ld. P.P. is present in court and hand over the brief copy of the case record on proper endorsement.

The above petition is taken up for hearing,

Heard both sides.

The prayer for confirmation of bail of the accused persons are allowed.

The record is taken up in my personal file

Fix 11-03-2025 for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Dictd. & Cortd.  
by me

Sessions Judge, Malda

Sessions Judge, Malda