

**Sessions Case No. 34/2025**

Regd. 34/2025

Present: Subhayu Banerjee,  
Sessions Judge, Malda.

Order No. 02

Dt. 25-04-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSW-01.

Three accused persons namely Sahidullah Sk, Abdur Rajjak & Rajikul Sk on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. i/c. is present in court and files memo of appearance.

Ld. Defense counsel is also present.

Ld. P.P. i/c. submits that no witness is present.

At the end of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix 10-07-2025 for appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSW-01.

Dictd. & Cortd.  
by me

Sessions Judge, Malda

Sessions Judge, Malda