

Sessions Case No. 34/2025

Regd. 34/2025

Present: Sri Monodeep Dasgupta,
Sessions Judge, Malda. i/c.

Order No. 05

Dt. 24-11-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSW-01.

Three accused persons namely Rajikul Sk , Sahidullah Sk and Abdur Rajjak on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. i/c. is present in court along with witness Rina Bibi and files memo of appearance.

Ld. Defense counsel is also present.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

At the end of justice the case is adjourned.

Witness Rina Bibi is directed to be present on the next date to depose in this case.

Fix **30-01-2026** for appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSW-01.

Dictd. & Cortd.
by me

Sessions Judge, Malda. i/c.

Sessions Judge, Malda. i/c.