

Sessions Case No. 34/2025

Regd. 34/2025

WBML-01-000923-2025

Present: Shri Subhankar Sen,
Sessions Judge, Malda.

Order No. 08

Dt. 11-05-2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence.

Out of three accused persons, accused Md. Rajikul Sk, and Abdur Rajjak on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Another accused Sahidullah Sk is absent by petition with a prayer to be represented through the Ld. Advocate u/s. 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P. i/c. files memo of appearance.

Ld. Defense counsel is also present.

Ld. P.P. i/c. submits that notice has been served upon the CSW-01 Mst. Rina Bibi and CSW-2 Alauddin Sk but the witnesses are not yet turned up

Perused the service report upon the witnesses.

Issue bailable W.W.A. against the CSW-01 Mst. Rina Bibi and CSW-2 Alauddin Sk of Rs. 500/-.

Fix **01-07-2026** for appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSW-01 and CSW-2.

Dictd. & Cortd.
by me

Sessions Judge, Malda.

Sessions Judge, Malda.